PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANROSE-CBA LLC	06/21/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	S.C. Johnson Home Storage, Inc.	
Street Address:	1525 Howe Street	
Internal Address:	MS 077	
City:	RACINE	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53403-2236	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10752402

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (262)260-4253

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 262-260-2045
Email: selechne@scj.com

Correspondent Name: S.C. Johnson Home Storage, Inc.

Address Line 1: 1525 Howe Street

Address Line 2: MS 077

Address Line 4: RACINE, WISCONSIN 53403-2236

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: J-CN4001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Frank B. McDonald

Total Attachments: 1

source=10752402Asgmt#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018453 FRAME: 0488

500171648

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, ANROSE-CBA LLC, a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, Wilmington, Delaware, 19808, hereby assigns to S. C. Johnson Home Storage, Inc. and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent entitled VENTING RECLOSABLE BAGS, filed January 6, 2004 and assigned U.S. Serial Number 10/752,402, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to past damages; and ANROSE-CBA LLC agrees, to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Mr. Charles Nelson, on behalf of Anrose-CBA LLC

STATE OF <u>Califoria</u>
COUNTY OF <u>Solano</u>

On June 21, 2005, before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State of Califonia, there personally appeared Mr. Charles Nelson personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this Assignment, who acknowledged having executed the same in his authorized capacity on behalf of Anrose-CBA LLC and that by his signature on this Assignment, Anrose-CBA LLC executed this Assignment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SHABARET SANS Commission # 1572780

RECORDED: 10/30/2006

PATENT REEL: 018453 FRAME: 0489